EBITA margin, % 8.3% 5.7% 7.8% 6.5% 7.3 %

Adjusted earnings before interest, taxes and

depreciation (Adjusted EBITA)

Operating profit/loss 4.2 2.0 11.7 7.7 12.5

Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets 1.5 1.4 4.4 4.1 5.6

Adjustments total 0.7 0.8 3.6 3.1 3.8

Adjusted earnings before interest, taxes and

depreciation (Adjusted EBITA)

6.4 4.2 19.7 14.9 21.9

Adjusted EBITA margin, % 9.3% 7.1% 9.5% 8.2% 8.9 %

Adjustments (Operating profit)

Restructuring related expenses 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.4

Acquisition/IPO related expenses 0.5 0.4 3.4 1.9 2.2

Musti Group’s October 2019 – June 2020 Interim Report Q3 2020

4 August 2020

32

Other items affecting comparability 0.2 0.3 0.2 1.1 1.3

Adjustments (Operating profit) 0.7 0.8 3.6 3.1 3.8

Earnings per share, basic (and diluted)

Profit/loss for the period 4.9 -0.4 5.9 0.2 3.0

Non-controlling interest 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0

Average number of shares *) 33.5 28.4 30.4 28.4 28.4

Earnings per share, basic (and diluted) 0.14 -0.01 0.19 0.01 0.10

*) Number of shares before share issue of February

2020 was 28,375,781 and after share issue

33,535,453

Net debt

Interest bearing liabilities 115.7 145.1 115.7 145.1 142.1

Loan receivables 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Derivative financial instruments 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2

Cash and cash equivalents 7.8 4.5 7.8 4.5 8.6

Net debt 107.9 140.6 107.9 140.6 133.3

Gearing, %

Net Debt 107.9 140.6 107.9 140.6 133.3

Equity 147.2 96.1 147.2 96.1 98.4

Gearing, % 73.3% 146.2% 73.3% 146.2% 135.4 %

Net debt/LTM Adjusted EBITDA

Net debt 107.9 140.6 107.9 140.6 133.3

LTM adjusted EBITDA 44.2 32.3 44.2 32.3 38.1

Net debt/LTM Adjusted EBITDA 2.4 4.3 2.4 4.3 3.5

Equity ratio, %

Total equity 147.2 96.1 147.2 96.1 98.4

Total assets 303.9 283.9 303.9 283.9 279.5

Advances received 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1

Equity ratio, % 48.5% 33.9% 48.5% 33.9% 35.2 %

LFL sales growth, %

Net sales 68.8 59.0 207.5 182.1 246.6

Net sales growth, % 16.6% 9.6% 13.9% 13.5% 14.1 %

Other growth, % 5.1% -1.7% 2.7% 2.8% 3.0 %

LFL sales growth, % 11.5% 11.3% 11.2% 10.8% 11.2 %

LFL store sales growth, %

Store sales 48.4 43.2 150.2 134.4 182.4

Store sales total growth, % 12.0% 9.9% 11.8% 8.8% 10.0 %

Other growth, % 7.7% 0.9% 4.6% 1.4% 2.2 %

LFL store sales growth, % 4.3% 9.0% 7.1% 7.4% 7.8 %

Net sales

Store sales 48.4 43.2 150.2 134.4 182.4